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STATEMENT OF RATES 
EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTHERN NEVADA DIVISION SCHEDULES 1/2/3/ 

Gas Cost 

Schedule Number & Type of Charge  
Per Meter 
Per Month Margin 

Reservation 
Charge 

Component 

Commodity 
Cost 

Component 

Gas Cost 
Balancing 
Account 

Adjustment 

Currently 
Effective 

Tariff Rate  

SG-1 – Single-Family Residential 
 Gas Service          
Summer (May – October)        
  Basic Service Charge   $ 8.50     $ 8.50  
  Commodity Charge per Therm:        

       First 15 Therms  $ .34486 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ 1.03025 I 
       Over 15 Therms     .15387    .07087   .51368     .10084   .83926 I 
Winter (November – April)        
  Basic Service Charge   $ 8.50     $ 8.50  

  Commodity Charge per Therm:        

       First 45 Therms  $ .34486 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ 1.03025 I 
       Over 45 Therms     .15387    .07087   .51368     .10084   .83926 I 

SG-2 – Multi-Family Apartment 
 Residential Gas Service        

 
 

Summer (May – October)        
  Basic Service Charge   $ 8.50     $ 8.50  

  Commodity Charge per Therm:        

       First 10 Therms  $ .34486 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ 1.03025 I 
       Over 10 Therms     .15387    .07087   .51368     .10084   .83926 I 
Winter (November – April)        
  Basic Service Charge   $ 8.50     $ 8.50  

  Commodity Charge per Therm:        

       First 20 Therms  $ .34486 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ 1.03025 I 
       Over 20 Therms     .15387    .07087   .51368     .10084   .83926 I 

SG-5(S) – Small General Gas Service         
Basic Service Charge  $ 21.50      $ 21.50  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .25140 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .93679 I 

SG-5(M) – Medium General Gas Service        
Basic Service Charge  $ 30.00      $ 30.00  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .20085 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .88624 I 
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SG-5(L) – Large General Gas Service        
Basic Service Charge $ 150.00      $ 150.00  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .14735 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .83274 I 

SG-5(TE) – Transportation Eligible 
 General Gas Service         
Basic Service Charge $ 850.00      $ 850.00 
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .03460 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .71999 I 

Demand Charge 
4/

       $ .023477  

SG-7  –  Master-Metered Mobile 
 Home Park Gas Service         
Basic Service Charge $ 125.00      $ 125.00  

Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .20798 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .89337 I 

SG-9 – Air-Conditioning Gas Service         
Basic Service Charge $ 21.50      $ 21.50  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .04498 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .73037 I 

SG-13 –  Water Pumping Gas Service         
Basic Service Charge $ 50.00      $ 50.00  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .07161 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .75700 I 

SG-15 –  Small Electric Generation 
 Gas Service          
Basic Service Charge $ 21.50      $ 21.50  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .05984 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .74523 I 
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SG-21 –   Gas Service for Compression 
 on Customer’s Premises         

Basic Service Charge  $ 21.50      $ 21.50  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .11162 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .79701 I 

SG-33 –   Street and Outdoor Lighting 
 Gas Service          
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
          All Usage  $ .20885 $ .07087 $ .51368 $ .10084  $ .89424 I 

SG-71 – Optional Gas Service  As specified on Sheet Nos. 60 through 63.  

SG-90 – Alternative Sales Service  As specified on Sheet Nos. 63A through 63B.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

        
1/ The charges shown above are subject to adjustments for taxes and assessments.  
2/ The average cost of purchased gas is based on sales in therms. Excluding Schedule No. SG-71, all schedules are subject to the 

applicable purchased gas adjustment provisions included in this Nevada Gas Tariff.  
3/ Customers taking transportation service will pay the Basic Service Charge, the Margin component of the commodity charge per 

therm, and Demand Charge, if applicable, of the Currently Effective Tariff Rate for each meter included in the transportation 
service agreement, plus an amount of $.00154 per therm for distribution system shrinkage as defined in Rule No. 1 of this Nevada 
Gas Tariff, and a Transportation Service Charge of $500.00 per month per individually qualifying premise. For customers 
converting from sales service, an additional amount equal to the currently effective Gas Cost Balancing Account Adjustment will be 
assessed for a period of 12 months. 

I 
 
 
 

4/ The total monthly demand charge for Transportation Eligible General Gas Service is equal to the unit rate shown multiplied by the 
customer’s billing determinant.  

5/ The charges for Schedule No. SG-21 are subject to adjustments for applicable state and federal taxes on fuel used in motor 
vehicles.  
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